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Q.1) Consider the following statements regarding Green-Ag Project. 

1. The Green-Ag project is funded by the World Bank and it seeks to integrate biodiversity, climate 

change and sustainable land management objectives and practices into Indian agriculture. 

2. In India, the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation, and Farmers' Welfare (DAC & FW) is the 

national executing agency. 

3. In India the project is implemented in all the biodiversity rich areas. 

Which of the above statements is / are incorrect? 

 a) 1, 2 

 b) 1, 3 

 c) 3 only 

 d) 2, 3 

ANSWER-B 

Q.2) With reference to Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme, which of the statements given below is 

incorrect? 

 a) It provides loans to micro, small and medium enterprises (MSMEs) only. 

 b) It was rolled out as part of the center's Aatmanirbhar package in response to the COVID¬19 crisis. 

 c) It has a corpus of ₹ 41,600 crore and provides fully guaranteed additional funding of up to ₹ 3 lakh 

crore. 

 d) None 

ANSWER-A 

Q.3) Which of the following statements about Bal Gangadhar Tilak is / are correct? 

1. He founded the Fergusson College in Pune. 

2. He was part of the extremist faction of Indian National Congress. 

3. He was associated with the Hindu Mahasabha. 

Select the correct answer using code below 

 a) 1 and 2 

 b) 2 only 

 c) 1 and 3 only 

 d) 1, 2 ad 3 

ANSWER-A 

 

Q.4) Consider the following statements regarding Green India Mission. 

1. Green India Mission is one of the eight missions under the National Action Plan on Climate Change 

(NAPCC). 

2. It is aimed at protecting, restoring and enhancing India's diminishing forest cover by a combination of 

adaptation and mitigation measures. 

3. It aims to increase forest-based livelihood incomes. 



 
 
 
 

 

Which of the above statements is / are correct? 

  a) 1, 2 

  b) 1, 3 

 c) 2, 3 

 d) 1, 2, 3 

ANSWER-D 

 

Q.5) Which among the following is / are correct with regard to Khurja pottery? 

1. It is traditional Indian pottery work manufactured in Uttar Pradesh state. 

2. It has been protected under the Geographical Indication (GI) of the Agreement on Trade-related 

Aspects of Intellectual Property Rights (TRIPS) agreement. 

Choose correct answer: 

 a) 1 only 

 b) 2 only 

 c) Both 1 and 2 

 d) Neither 1 nor 2 

ANSWER-C 

Q.6) Consider the following statements regarding Alternate Investment Fund. 

1. AIFs are funds established or incorporated in India for the purpose of pooling in capital from Indian 

and foreign investors for investing as per a pre-decided policy. 

2. AIF include funds covered under the SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996. 

3. Venture capital funds including angel funds and infrastructure funds are considered as AIF. 

Which of the above statements is / are correct? 

 a) 1, 2 

 b) 1, 3 

 c) 2, 3 

 d) 1, 2, 3 

ANSWER-B 

 

Q.7) Consider the following statements regarding Operation Twist. 

1. ‘Operation Twist’ is when the central bank uses the proceeds from sale of short-term securities to buy 

long-term government debt papers, leading to easing of interest rates on the long-term papers. 

2. It will make savings less desirable as it considers pay more interest. 

Which of the above statements is / are correct? 

 a) 1 only 

 b) 2 only 

 c) Both 1 and 2 

 d) Neither 1 nor 2 

ANSWER-C 

 

Q.8) Recently which among the following Arab countries announced the launch of its first nuclear plant, 

called Barakah nuclear power plant - 



 
 
 
 

 

 a) Qatar 

 b) UAE 

 c) Yemen 

 d) Iraq 

ANSWER-B 

Q.9) Which of the following statements is / are correct with regard to Dhole? 

1. They are endemic to India. 

2. Besides the tiger, it is the only large carnivore in India that is under the IUCN’s ‘endangered’ category. 

3. Karnataka, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh rank high in the conservation of the endangered dhole in 

India. 

Choose correct answer: 

 a) 1 only 

 b) 3 only 

 c) 2 and 3 

 d) 1, 2 and 3 

ANSWER-C 

Q.10) Basel Ban Amendment sometimes seen in news is related to 

  a) Banning fire crackers that release dangerous toxins 

 b) Global ban on single use plastic 

 c) Regulation of banks 

  d) Global waste dumping prohibition 

ANSWER-D 


